

FSC.EMI/26/16 22 March 2016

**ENGLISH** only

A-16 / 32

The Permanent Mission of Mongolia to the Organisation for Security and Cooperation in Europe presents its compliments to the OSCE Conflict Prevention Centre and all Permanent Missions and Delegations of the participating States to the OSCE and, with the reference to FSC decision 2/09 on the Information Exchange on the Code of Conduct on Politico-Military Aspects of Security, has the honour to inform that the response given by Mongolia in previous year is still valid.

The Permanent Mission of Mongolia to the Organisation for Security and Cooperation in Europe avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the OSCE Conflict Prevention Centre and all Permanent Missions and Delegations of participating States to the OSCE the assurances of its highest consideration.



To:
All Permanent Missions and Delegations of the participating States;
OSCE Conflict Prevention Centre

Vienna